ELK TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA June 6, 2019

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

Open Public Meeting Act Statement

RESOLUTION R-81-2019

RESOLUTION TO GO INTO CLOSED EXECUTIVE SESSION TO DISCUSS CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS IN REGARDS TO THE AURA REDEVELOPMENT

Motion	Second	d	
RECESS:			
Motion to Recess Second _ Motion to Re-enter Meeting	Time:		
Motion to Re-enter Meeting	Second	Time:	
Summary of Closed Session:			
SALUTE TO THE FLAG AND INVOCA	ATION		
ROLL CALL: Mr. HollywoodN			
Mayor Sammons Mr. Considin Mr. Bitgood Chief Hughes		e Mr. Duffield	
APPROVAL OF MINUTES of May 21,	2019 Work Session	n	
Motion S	econd		
COMMITTEE REPORTS			
POLICE CHIEF REPORT			
FIRE DEPARTMENT REPORT			
ENGINEER'S REPORT			
PUBLIC PORTION on Agenda Items of	only.		
Open meeting to public - Motion Close Public Portion - Motion	Secon	d	_
Close Public Portion - Motion	Second		
ORDINANCES:			
ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR A	ORDINANCE O -		OWNSHID OF ELK
		ATE OF NEW JERSE	
AMENDING CHAPTER			ALKS" OF
THE CO	ODE OF THE TOW PUBLIC HEAF		
Motion to open to public			
Motion to close	Second		
Motion to Adopt	Second		
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood Mrs Mr. Rambo Mayor Sammons	. Nicholson	Mr. Poisker	

ORDINANCE 0 - 5 - 2019

ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ELK, COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY CREATING A NEW CHAPTER OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ELK ENTITLED "PEACE AND GOOD ORDER"

PUBLIC HEARING

Motion to open to public	Second
Motion to open to public Motion to close	Second
Motion to Adopt	Second
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood Mrs. Nie	cholson Mr. Poisker
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sammons	cholson Mr. Poisker
DECOLUTIONS.	
RESOLUTIONS:	RESOLUTION R-82-2019
	Y TO CORELOGIC FOR HECTOR SAAVEDRA TOTAL
DISARI ED VE	TERAN FOR MAY 2019 TAXES
Motion	Second cholson Mr. Poisker
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood Mrs. Nie	cholson Mr. Poisker
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sammons	
	DECOLUTION D 00 0040
	RESOLUTION R-83-2019 TO CORELOGIC FOR ALFREDO GONZALEZ TOTAL
	FOR FEBRUARY AND MAY 2019 TAXES
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood Mrs. Nie	Second cholson Mr. Poisker
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sammons	
	RESOLUTION R-84-2019
RESOLUTION TO ACKNOWLEDGE THE	ECOMPLETION OF A PAYMENT PLAN ESTABLISHED TO
Madian	AVOID A TAX SALE
Motion Mr. Hollywood Mrs. Ni.	Second cholson Mr. Poisker
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sammons	CHOISONNII. POISKEI
wayor carimons	
1	RESOLUTION R-85-2019
RESOLUTION TO ACKNOWLEDGE THE	ECOMPLETION OF A PAYMENT PLAN ESTABLISHED TO
REDEEM	M A MUNICIPAL TAX LIEN
Motion	Second cholson Mr. Poisker
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood Mrs. Nic	cholson Mr. Poisker
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sammons	
	RESOLUTION R-86-2019
	AND REGULATIONS FOR PUBLIC PARTICIPATION AT
	HIP COMMITTEE MEETINGS
Motion	Second
	RESOLUTION R-87-2019
	OWNSHIP OF ELK TO ENTER INTO A COOPERATIVE
	REEMENT WITH SOURCEWELL
Motion Mr. Hollywood Mrs. Nie	Second cholson Mr. Poisker
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sammons_	STOISONIVII. I OISINOT

RESOLUTION R-88-2019

RESOLUTION TO AWARD CONTRACT FOR 2019 JOHN DEERE HPX-815E GATOR THROUGH SOURCEWELL PURCHASING

Motion		Second Mrs. Nicholson Mr. Poisker		
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	Mrs. Nicho	lson _	Mr. Poisker	
Mr. Rambo May	yor Sammons	_	_	_
	RE:	SOLUTION R-	89-2019	
RESOLU'			OF POLICE OFFICER UP	ON
	ANNIVERSARY D			
Motion		Second _	Mr. Poisker	
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	d Mrs. Nicho	lson	_ Mr. Poisker	<u> </u>
Mr. Rambo May	yor Sammons	_		
	RE:	SOLUTION R-	90-2019	
RESOLUTION AC			WESLEY TILDEN POLICE	CE OFFICER
		TOWNSHIP (
Motion		Second _	_Mr. Poisker	
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	d Mrs. Nicho	lson	_ Mr. Poisker	_
Mr. Rambo May	yor Sammons	_		
	RF ⁽	SOLUTION R-	91_2019	
RESOLUTION R			FRANKLIN FOR ACTIO	NS TAKEN
	SAVING TI	HE LIFE OF A	NOTHER	
Motion		Second		
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	Mrs. Nicho	lson	Mr. Poisker	_
Mr. Rambo May	yor Sammons	_		
GLOUCESTER COUNT	Y REPRESENTATIV	F – James Sc	hmidt or Leona Mather	
OLOGOLOTER GOOM	THE RESERVATION		Timilat of Loona Matrio	
PUBLIC PORTION:				
Open meeting to public Close Public Portion - M	- Motion	Second __		
Close Public Portion - M	otion	Second _		
PAY BILLS:				
		Second		
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	Mrs. Nicho	lson	Mr. Poisker	
Mr. Rambo May	yor Sammons	_		_
AD IOUDNIMENT				
ADJOURNMENT:		0		
Motion		Second _		
Time:				

NOTICE PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 10:4-8(d)

The items listed on this tentative agenda of the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Elk constitutes the agenda to the extent known at the time of posting. Since this agenda is tentative, items may be added and/or deleted prior to the commencement of the meeting. Formal action may or may not be taken regarding each item listed on the final agenda.